SECTION III-B IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3 OF 2016

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

...PLAINTIFF

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

...DEFENDANTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 10^{th} January, 2017, when the following order was passed:

"Ld.counsel for the plaintiff shall comply the letter dated 25.10.2016 of this Registry within four weeks.

List the matter again on 16.02.2017."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the Plaintiff has not filed Chamber summons under Order XXIV, Rule 8 vide this Registry's letter dated 25th October, 2016 so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac