ITEM NO.58

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Original Suite (s).No(s). 3/2016

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS. '

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions)

Date: 16/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Respondent(s)

UPON he

On perusal of For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.Umapathy,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

perusal of file, it comes to the fore that the Ld.counsel On already filed the proof of chamber summons the plaintiff has on 12.01.2017. Registry is, therefore, directed to process as per rules.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB